

Business Pack Insurance
Certificate of Currency

QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd
Head Office
Level 18, 388 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN: 78 003 191 035
AFS Licence No: 239545



Policy Number 02A921959BPK

Issued By
QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd

Period of Insurance
From 28/02/2023
To 28/02/2024 at 4pm

This certificate confirms this policy is in force for the period shown, subject to the policy terms, conditions and exclusions. It is a summary of cover only (for full details, refer to the current Policy Wording/Product Disclosure Statement and schedule). It does not alter, amend or extend the policy. The information is current only at the date of printing.

The Insured

PROMOTION PRODUCTS PTY LTD
ABN Number 67 108 269 585

BRANDME PROMOTIONAL PTY LTD

Cover Details

Location 'ON Q PLAZA, 6B, 1-5 QUEENS ROAD, EVERTON HILLS QLD 4053 **Risk Number** 4
Business GIFTS AND BRIC A BRAC RETAILIN
Interested Party None Noted

Glass Section

Particulars	Total Sum Insured
External and internal glass	Replacement value
All additional benefits	As per the policy wording
Excess	\$250

Clauses

- CIP**
APPLICABLE POLICY WORDING
When BUSINESS PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule
Austbrokers Commercial/Retail/Industrial Policy wording QM511-0622
applies.
When TRADES PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule QBE Trade
Policy QM207-0421 applies.
When OFFICE PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule QBE Office
Policy QM208-1221 applies.

Business Pack Insurance Certificate of Currency

QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd
Head Office
Level 18, 388 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN: 78 003 191 035
AFS Licence No: 239545



Policy Number 02A921959BPK

Cover Details

Location 'ON Q PLAZA, 6B, 1-5 QUEENS ROAD, EVERTON HILLS QLD 4053 **Risk Number** 5

Business GIFTS AND BRIC A BRAC RETAILIN

Interested Party None Noted

Broadform Liability Section

Particulars	Total Sum Insured	Limit
Limit of liability, any one occurrence		\$20,000,000
Property in Your physical and legal control	\$100,000	
Excess	\$500 for property damage claims only \$0 for personal injury claims	

Clauses

- B64**
Your Business
Your Business specified in the Schedule is more fully described as:
IMPORTER, EXPORTER & WHOLESALE OF PROMOTIONAL
PRODUCTS
- TPF**
INTERESTED PARTY
The following is noted as an interested party in respect of that
Financiers vicarious liability for the acts or omissions of the
insured arising from the Business of the insured:
KC QLD PROPERTY P/L ACN 618398637 TRUSTEE UNDER INSTRUMENT 718260859
For the purpose of this endorsement, Financier means any financial
institution, bank, mortgagee, trustee or lessor.
- CIP**
APPLICABLE POLICY WORDING
When BUSINESS PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule
Austbrokers Commercial/Retail/Industrial Policy wording QM511-0622
applies.
When TRADES PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule QBE Trade
Policy QM207-0421 applies.
When OFFICE PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule QBE Office
Policy QM208-1221 applies.

Business Pack Insurance Certificate of Currency

Policy Number 02A921959BPK

QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd
Head Office
Level 18, 388 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN: 78 003 191 035
AFS Licence No: 239545



Cover Details *continued*

End of Certificate